

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय खेल परिषद Delhi University Sports Council

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय University of Delhi

Dated: 17.10.2024

Ref. No. DUSC/IC/2024-25/

The Principal/OSD Constituent College / Institute University of Delhi Delhi.

Sub: Revised Delhi University Inter College Judo (Men & Women) Championship 2024 -25

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation the earlier letter no. DUSC/IC/2024-25/142 dated 15th October 2024, it is informed that the revised dates of Delhi University Inter College Judo (M&W) Championship 2024-25 are as follows:

Date of Championship : 24th & 25th October, 2024

Venue of Championship : Multipurpose Hall, University of Delhi.
Schedule of Competition : (Thursday) 24th October, 2024(Women)

(Friday) 25th October, 2024 (Men)

Official Weigh-in : 07:00 am to 8:00 am

Draw of Fixture : 08:15 am

Reporting Time of Competition : 08:45 am onwards

Weight Categories

Men : 60kg, 66kg, 73kg, 81kg, 90kg, 100kg, +100kg. Women : 48kg, 52kg, 57kg, 63kg, 70kg, 78kg, +78kg.

The competition shall be conducted on knock out-cum-single repechage systems as per the AIU rules.

Important Instruction:

Eligibility Performa duly signed by the Competent Authority.

Players must bring their College Identity Card failing which they will not be allowed to participate in the competition.

Team Manager must be present at the time of Weigh-in and competition.

Delhi University team will be selected on the basis of performance during competition by the Selection Committee constituted as per the constitution of DUSC.

Tournament/Selection Committee

Chairman, DUSC Director, DUSC

Dr. Manoj Rathi (9818209139) Convenor

Delhi College Arts & College

Dr. Pradeep Sharma Ram Lal Anand College

Dr. Munesh Chakravortty

Dr. Seema Kaushik

Ramjas College

Lakshmibai College

Dr. Charanjeet Kaur Mata Sundri College for Women

Dr. Rekha Sharma Lakshmibai College

Expert to be nominated by the Chairman, DUSC

Dr. Anil Kumar Kalkal Director, Physical Education